

02-04-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30 N/100 T

Į,

03-03-2000



7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101280276

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
BARNES GROUP INC. Individual(s)	THE WALLACE BARNES COMPANY 123 Main Street Bristol, Connecticut 06010 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Connecticut Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A. Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule B. ched? X Yes No				
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
8/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000520 1151460	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
FC:481	THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infole of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date mprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 63				

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab	BARNES GROUP INC.			Febru	February 1, 2000		
Trademark	Country	Status	Reg or App No.	Date	Class Info		
ASSOCIATED SPRING BARNES &	UNITED STATES	R	1151460	04/21/81	INT	6, 37	
BARNES	UNITED STATES	R	1027185	12/16/75	INT	6	
BARNES GROUP INC & CORPORA	UNITED STATES	R	1248129	08/16/83	INT	6, 7, 8, 12	
BD7-77	UNITED STATES	R	1358786	09/10/85	INT	4	
BIODYNE (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES	R	1662899	10/29/91	INT	3	
BOWMA-BLADE	UNITED STATES	R	1079717	12/20/97	INT	8	
BOWMA-CRIMP	UNITED STATES	R	1492035	06/14/88	INT	9	
BOWMA-GRIP	UNITED STATES	R	1013390	06/17/75	INT	6	
BOWMA-SEAL	UNITED STATES	R	1798683	10/12/93	INT	17	
BOWMA-TORQ	UNITED STATES	R	919686	09/07/71	INT	6	
BOWMABRAZE	UNITED STATES	R	920688	09/21/71	INT	6	
BOWMALLOY	UNITED STATES	R	674836	03/03/59	INT	6	
BOWMALLOY	UNITED STATES	R	1348929	07/16/85	INT	7	
BOWMAN	UNITED STATES	R	2264707	07/27/99	INT	35	
BOWMAN (HEXAGONAL 'O')	UNITED STATES	R	1822323	02/22/94	INT	6, 16	
BOWMAN (HEXAGONAL 'O')	UNITED STATES	R	1836858	05/17/94	INT	25	
BOWMAN DISTRIBUTION BARNES	UNITED STATES	R	1123039	07/24/99	INT	42	
BOWMAN QUAD-CUT 4X4 AND LO	UNITED STATES	R	1965157	04/02/96	INT	7	
BOWMAWELD	UNITED STATES	R	941470	08/22/72	INT	6	
BP & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	R	677897	05/05/79	INT	6	
CITRUS GOLD (STYLIZED) (LINED	UNITED STATES	R	2283714	10/05/99	INT	3	
CORPORATE SYMBOL	UNITED STATES	R	670827	12/09/98	INT	6	
CORPORATE SYMBOL	UNITED STATES	R	826717	04/04/67	INT	13, 19, 17	
CORPORATE SYMBOL	UNITED STATES	R	775632	08/25/64	INT	14	
DIE SPRING (BLUE)	UNITED STATES	R	1056331	01/11/77	INT	6	
DIE SPRING (BLUE)	UNITED STATES	R	1056331	01/11/77		6	
DIE SPRING (GOLD)	UNITED STATES	R	967351	09/04/73	INT	6	
DIE SPRING (GOLD)	UNITED STATES	R	967351	09/04/73	INT	6	
DIE SPRING (GREEN) DIE SPRING (GREEN)	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	R R	967352 967352	09/04/73 09/04/73	INT INT	6 6	
DIE SPRING (RED)	UNITED STATES	R	967350	09/04/73	INT	6	
DIE SPRING (RED)	UNITED STATES	R	967350	09/04/73	INT	6	
DIE-Q-LATOR	UNITED STATES	R	1168187	09/08/81	INT	9	
FLEXI-PAK	UNITED STATES	R	719128	08/01/61	INT	13	
INTERLOCK	UNITED STATES	R	729279	03/27/62	INT	13	
MICRO-EDGE	UNITED STATES	R	817257	10/25/66	INT	13	

•

11

BARNES GROUP INC.

February 1, 2000

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg or App No.	Date	Class Info
PIONEER ENGINE PART EP-87	UNITED STATES	R	TX2415301	07/11/88	
PLASTI-CRIMP	UNITED STATES	R	1601963	06/19/90	INT 9
QUAD-CUT	UNITED STATES	R	1383999	02/25/86	INT 7
QUAD-CUT 4X4	UNITED STATES	R	1966338	04/09/96	INT 7
RAYMOND	UNITED STATES	R	942232	09/05/72	INT 6, 40
RAYMOND	UNITED STATES	R	2147471	03/31/98	INT 7
SPEC	UNITED STATES	R	716719	06/13/61	INT 6
SPEC-SELECT	UNITED STATES	R	1845522	07/19/94	I N T 9
THE MAINSPRING	UNITED STATES	R	507060	02/23/49	INT 33
TORQ-COIL	UNITED STATES	R	785481	02/23/65	INT 6
UNIBLACK	UNITED STATES	R	1631286	01/15/91	INT 6
UNIFORCE	UNITED STATES	R	1628934	12/25/90	INT 7
WINDSOR AIRMOTIVE	UNITED STATES	R	2299618	12/14/99	INT 37

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab

1 1

BARNES GROUP INC.

February 1, 2000

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg or App No.	Date	Class Info
BARNES AEROSPACE	UNITED STATES	Α	75/892799	01/11/00	INT 7, 12, 37
BARNES GROUP	UNITED STATES	А	75/620981	01/13/99	INT 6, 7, 35, 3
BD7-77	UNITED STATES	Α	75/736541	06/24/99	INT 4
BOWMAN	UNITED STATES	Α	75/867435	12/09/99	INT 6, 7
BOWMETRIC	UNITED STATES	Α	75/492010	05/28/98	INT 6
GOLD UNICHROME	UNITED STATES	Α	75/736527	06/24/99	INT 6
QUAD-CUT	UNITED STATES	Α	75/490614	05/26/98	INT 4
QUAD-CUT 4X4 & LOGO	UNITED STATES	Α	75/411598	12/29/97	INT 7
SPEC	UNITED STATES	Α	75/495371	06/03/98	INT 6
UNICHROME	UNITED STATES	Α	75/736542	06/24/99	INT 6

UNITED STATES

Mark: BARNES AEROSPACE

REVOCATION

Registration:

AND

Serial No.:

75/892799

(Appl.)

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

Owner: The Wallace Barnes Company

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street. New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

> LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN GABRIEL M. FRAYNE JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

PETER J. LYNFIELD STEWART J. FRIED ALAN J. HARTNICK CARIDAD PIÑEIRO SCORDATO JULIANNE ABELMAN JONATHAN W. GUMPORT

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0950

TRADEMARK

11



02-04-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #30

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BARNES GROUP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 123 Main Street, City of Bristol, State of Connecticut 06010, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark(s) set forth on the attached Schedule registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, THE WALLACE BARNES COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, located at 123 Main Street, City of Bristol, State of Connecticut 06010, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark registration(s) and trademark application(s), together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

instrument this 32d day of Jacombee , 1999

BARNES GROUP INC.

By Signe S. Satur Title Genera Vice President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF COUNTY OF Hartford

) SS: Bustal
COUNTY OF Hartford
)

On this 3rd day of Jeen by 1999, before me personally appeared figure of flater and that he/she is the foregoing document and that he/she signed his/her name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

NOTARY PUBLIC
OF COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2003

Eleanor K. Tuombly
Notary Public